Existing Tariff and the new Tariff for FY 2024-25

(Rs.)
Existing Tariff. for FY 2023-24 New Tarlfg\;v'.oeéf'.zag.5%2024 to
(16.05.2023 to 31.03.2024)
continued from 01.04.2024 to
Sr. No. Category 15.06.2024
*Fixed *Fixed
*Energy *Energy
Ch:ﬁggfhper Charges Ch?vll'(g,gihper Charges
I I n v v VI
A | PERMANENT SUPPLY
0- 100 kWh 4.19/KWh 4.29/KWh
Upto 2 kW 101 - 300 kWh 50/kW 6.64/kWh 50/kW 6.76/kWh
Above 300 kWh 7.75/kWh 7.75/kWh
0- 100 kWh 4.44/KWh 4.54/KWh
Above 2 kW & upto 7 KW 101 - 300 kWh 75/kW 6.64/kWh 75/kW 6.76/kWh
Above 300 kWh 7.75/kWh 7.75/kWh
0- 100 kWh 5.34/kWh 5.34/kWh
Above 7KW & upto 20kW 013051, 110/KW 7.15kWh 110/KW 7.15kWh
Above 300 kWh 7.75/kWh 7.75/kWh
1 Domestic Above 20 kW & upto 50 kW | 0- 100 kWh 5.34/kWh 5.34/kWh
' Supply 101 - 300 kWh 110/kW 7.15/kWh 110Kkw 7.15/kWh
(applicable upto 31.12.2024)
Above 300 kWh 7.75/kWh 7.75/kWh
Above 20 KW/KVA & upto 50
KVA (To be applicable w.ef. | All Units 130/kVA 6.75/kVAh 130/kVA 6.75/kVAh
01.01.2025)
Above 50 KW/KVA .
8 upto 100 VA Al Units 130/kVA 6.75/kVAh 130/kVA 6.75/kVAh
Above 100 kVA All Units 140/kVA 6.96/kVAh 140/kVA 6.96/kVAh
First 2000 kWh Free Free
Sri Harmandir Sahib & Sri d r r
Durgiana Mandir Above 2000
KWh NA 6.41/kWh NA 6.41/kWh
0- 100 kWh 6.91/kWh 6.91/kWh
Upto 7 kW 70kW 70kW
101 - 500 kWh 7.17/kWh 7.17/kWh
Above 500 kWh 7.75/kWh 7.75/kWh
2 N°"-§3;H;"ﬁa' Up to 100 kWh 6.91/kWh 6.91/kWh
101 - 500 kWh 110/kW 7.17/KWh 110/kW 7.17/KWh
Above 7 kW &upto 20kW | Above 500 kWh 7.75/kWh 7.75/kWh
Above 20 KW/ KVA .
&upto 100 kVA Al Units 130/kVA 6.75/kVAh 130/kVA 6.75/kVAh
Above 100 kVA Al Units 140/kVA 6.96/kVAh 140/kVA 6.96/kVAh
Electric Vehicle Charging .
Staors Al Units NA 6.28/kVAh NA 6.28/kVAh
3. Industrial Power Supply
a. | Small Power Upto 20 kVA Al Units 105/kVA 5.67/kVAh 110/kVA 5.82/kVAh
Above 20 kVA & upto 100
b. | Medium Supply KVA Al Units 140/kVA 6.10/kVAh 145/kVA 6.25/kVAh
c. Large Supply
fibove 100 kVA &upto All Units 215/kVA 6.45/KVAN 220/kVA 6.60/KVAh
General Industry
Hoowe 1000 kVA &upto| Al units 275/KVA 6.55/kVAh 280/KVA 6.70/kVAh




Existing Tariff. for FY 2023.24 | oW Tariow.ef 16.06.2024 to
(16.05.2023 to 31.03.2024)
continued from 01.04.2024 to
sr. No. Category 15.06.2024
*Fixed *Fixed
“*Energy *Energy
Chm’gz?hper Charges Chzlvl'gg?hper Charges
| ] mn v \ \
Above 2500 kVA All Units 315/kVA 6.67/kVAh 320/kVA 6.82/kVAh
Above 100 kVA &upto ;
1000 kVA All Units 220/kVA 6.49/kVAh 225/kVA 6.64/kVAh
PIUIndustry | floove 1000 kVA &upto 1 pj units 305/kVA 6.80KVAh 310/KVA 6.95/VAh
Above 2500 kVA All Units 345/kVA 6.89/kVAh 350/kVA 7.04/kVAh
10 PM to 06 AM
5.24/kVAh 5.31/kVAh
(next day) 50% of Fixed
For use of electricity exclusively during night Charges 50% of Fixed Normal
d | hours applicable for industrial consumers specified under | Normal Energy é"hgrg;’;e En(;rrngw?
(Large Supply/Medium Supply/Small Power) 06 AM to 10 AM relevant h charr]ges h specified charges
category ( rougea?)utt € | under relevant (throughout
Y category the year)
LT All Units 260/kVA 7.01/kVAh 260/kVA 7.01/kVAh
4, Bulk Supply -
HT All Units 340/kVA 6.78/kVAh 340/kVA 6.78/kVAh
5. | Railway Traction All Units 360/kVA 7.17/kVAh 360/kVA 7.17/kVAh
6. | Public Lighting All Units 135/kW 7.79/kWh 135/kW 7.79/kWh
. ) 6.55/kWh or 6.70/kWh or
Agricultural Pumpset (AP) All Units
7. 485/BHP/ month 492/BHP/ month
8. | AP High Technology/ High Density Farming All Units NA 6.55/kWh NA 6.70/kWh
Compost/ Solid Waste Management Plants for
9. Municipalities of Urban Local Bodies & Water All Units 65/kVA 5.26/kVAh 65/kVA 5.30/kVAh
Supply Schemes
10. | Charitable Hospitals set-up under PwD Act All Units 100/kVA 6.00/kVAh 100/kVA 6.00/kVAh
11. | Start up Power for Generators and CPPs All Units NA 7.81/kVAh NA 7.81/kVAh
B | SEASONAL INDUSTRY (as per Condition 18 of General Conditions of Tariff):
a)| During Season
Small Power All Units 210/kVA 220/kVA
Medium Supply All Units 280/kVA Same as 290/kVA Same as
101-1000 kVA 430/KVA applicable to 440/KVA applicable to
. corresponding corresponding
Large Supply 1001-2500 kVA All Units 550/kVA General 560/kVA General
> 2500 kVA 630/kVA Industry 640/KVA Industry
b)| During Off Season (SP/MS/LS) All Units Nil Nil
C | ICEFACTORIES & CANDIES AND COLD STORAGES
a)| During April to July
Small Power All Units 210/kVA 220/kVA
Medium Supply All Units 280/kVA Same as 290/kVA S
Large Supply All Units 430/KVA applicable to 440/KVA ame as
. correspond- applicable to
b)| During August to March ding General correspond-
Small Power All Units 53/KVA Industry 55/KVA ding d%‘g{‘r‘;fa'
Medium Supply All Units 70/kVA 73/kVA
Large Supply All Units 108/kVA 110/kVA
1.25 times the charges (highest 1.25 times the charges (highest
slab in case of slab rates) specified [slab in case of slab rates) specified
D TEMPORARY SUPPLY All Units under the relevant schedule for under the relevant schedule for
(All Categories) permanent supply corresponding to  jpermanent supply corresponding to
the sanctioned load /contract the sanctioned load /contract
demand demand

*Fixed Charge (unless otherwise specified in Schedule of Tariff) shall be levied on 80% of the sanctioned
load or contract demand (actual demand recorded, if higher) as may be applicable.
**In addition to energy charges; FCA, Voltage Surcharge/Rebate and ToD Tariff shall be applicable in
accordance with conditions 8, 13 and 15 respectively of General Conditions of Tariff (Annexure-I of the
Tariff Order)




Notes:

(i)

(ii)

(iif)

The Schedules of Tariff with tariff rates and other details for various categories of consumers
as approved by the Commission are as per Annexure Il of the Tariff Order. These Schedules
shall be read with the updated provisions of General Conditions of Tariff approved by the
Commission as per Annexure | of the Tariff Order;

Cooperative Group Housing Societies/ Employers availing single point supply under PSERC
(Single Point Supply to Co-operative Group Housing Societies/Employers) Regulations will be
levied fixed charges as applicable to Domestic Supply consumers with load exceeding 100 kVA.
A rebate of 12% (Twelve percent) will be admissible on electricity charges, comprising of fixed
and energy charges, in addition to any other rebate as may be applicable.

A Franchisee appointed by licensee for a particular area in its area of supply as per 7" proviso
to Section 14 of the Electricity Act read with Regulations 6.6.2 of the Supply Code 2014, shall
be eligible for rebate on electricity charges as per the franchisee agreement between the
parties read with Orders of the Commission, if any.



